KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

0 01 AR

1096782

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 34192

Name:

SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC

Address 1: 123 ROBERTS.KERRAVE

AGress 20 o
City: OKLAHOMACITY | state: OK__ zip: 73102, 6406
Contact Person: _ Tiffany Golay
Phone: ( 40° ) 4298843
CONTRACTOR: License # 34464
Name:  Lariat Services, Inc.
Wellsite Geologist: TammyAlcom
PUFChaser: ..o
Designate Type of Completion:
Wi New Well {1 Re-Entry [ Workover
L] oil L wsw | i swD [ sIow
i | Gas ¥ D&A |} ENHR i SIGW
i ]o6 [l Gsw i: Temp. Abd.
] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
L) Cathodic .| Other (Core. Expt, ete): .
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well info as follows:
Operator:
Well Name:
Original Comp, Date: ._................. Original Total Depth:
i i Deepening | |Reperf | Conv.to ENHR | . Conv.to SWD
’ 7] Conv. to GSW
[ PlugBack .. PlugBack Total Depth
| Commingled Permit#
i Dual Compietion Permit#: ..
{1 SWD Permit #: o
T ENHR Permit #:
i GsSwW Permit #: ... e
212012012 212012012 | 202012

Spud Déte or
Recompletion Date

Date Reached TD

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Completion Dale or
Recompletion Date

Submitted Electronically

APl No. 15 - 15-077-21797-01-00

Spot Description: .

52 52 SE SE g, 16 Twp. ¥ g R 9 ‘I East West
200 .. Feetfrom | | North/ l‘, South Line of Section
660

. Feotfrom ¥] East / [ West Line of Section
Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Une inw Wlse
"Harper

lsw
County:.

1-16H

Teresia Well #:

Lease Name:

Field Name:

Producing Formation: @

0000

Elevation: Ground: 1230 Kelly Bushing:

Total Depth: 0000 ...... Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 0000

©lves ¥fNo

T
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?

Feet

If yes, show depthset:

 Alternate || compietion, cement circulated from: ___

feetdepthtor ___ .. .. . Coow e sXcmb

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(ata must be coliected from the Reserve Pit)

Chioridecontent: _______ ____ppm Fluid volume: __ _ . bbls

Dewatering method used:

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: .. e LiCEBNSE

8 R.

Quarter _Sec. _____ Twp.__ UlEast] | wWest

County: . _ Permit#

KCC Office Use ONLY

V! Letter of Confidentiality Recelved
Do, 1011202012

] Confidential Release Date:

J Wireline Log Received
‘ Geologist Report Received
.| uIc pistribution
NACMI JAMES

ALT ﬁl n il Approved by: .. e Pate: M




A 00

1096782
Well #:

Side Two

Operator Name: _SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC | case Name: Teresia

Gounty: Harper

-16H

Sec. 16 __ Twp35 s. rRY [TiEast ¥]|West

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail alt cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool apen and closed, flowing and shul-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level. hydrostatic pressures, botiom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, afong with final chart{s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Aftach final geological well site report. ’

(Submit ACO-5)

(If vented. Submit ACO-18)

| other (Specify} oo

Drill Stem Tests Taken | IYes [v]No _iLog  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [_: sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
] i Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ MYes [¥iNo na
Cores Taken | Yes [¥ino
Electric Log Run [ iYes [¢iNo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically {IYes | No
(if no, Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:
CASING RECORD  [#] New 1§ !Used
o ‘ o o Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks fype and Percent
Purpose of String Drifled Set (In 0.0, Lbs. / Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Conductor 30 20 0 90 Exprass Enerpy Svcs Comen | 13 na
B B ~ ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD )
Purpese: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottem
.. Perforale
_._ .. Protect Casing
..... Plug Back TO i
Plug Off Zone
Shets Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Pligs Set/Type Acid, Fracture. Shot, Cemenl Squeeze Record
Specily Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run: - y
7J Yes | No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
__ Flowing Q___] Pumping | Gas Lift L, Other {Explain)
Estimated Production 931 Bbls. Gas Mcl Waler Bbis. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DiSPCSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
""" Vented [ ‘Sold | Usedoniease i lopentole [ per. i |oualycomp. i | commingled

{Submit ACO-4)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




RERATER g
R
C eyt o,:'. v
Conservotion Division s o
Finney State Othce Building al I S S Phone: 31 6«:3»37-6?00
130 S. sarkel, Rm. 2078 ) Fax: 3‘1 6-337-621 l‘
Wichita, KS 672023802 Corporation Commission hip:/ ke ks gov/
Afark Sievers, Chatrman Sam Brownback, Goveritor

Thoras L Wighs, Commissioner
Shiard beist Albreche, Compnssioner

October 12, 2012

Tiffany Golay

SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC
123 ROBERT S. KERR AVE

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-6406

Re: ACCH1
API 15-077-21797-01-00
Teresia 1-16H
SE/4 Sec.16-355-09W
Harper County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Tiffany Golay



PAFISEDD EMNERL T OV LI RETR T By
P O ROY RA3071

COPTTIRE # V1D UETT Uy

Fax # (713)625-7403

Yarc:

Lease:

SANDRIDGE ENERGY INC Cont:r:fttg:
123 ROBERT S KERR AVE Rig#:
ORLAHOMA CITY, QK 73102-6406 Go.’SlE

Sales Person;

NV 171801 TKT: 8052-27-1 Pg 1 of 1

TICKET

TICKET NUMBER: 80562-27-1

TICKET DATE: Q210952012

ELECTRONIC

8052 OKLAHOMA ELK CITY RATHOLE

Teresa
116
Lariate
45

HARFER, KS

EXPRESS ENERGY SERVICES OPERATING LL

For quastions, please call 713:625-, ?498 e e
T QUANTITY T RATE | _AMOUNT

r TT T DESCRIPTION

2/9i2012 Drill a 30" conductor hole (up to 120° depths) 90.00
2/9/201 2 Pravide 20" pipe for casing hole (per ft) 80.00
2/6/2(1 2 Drili 20™ hole tor mouse hole (up to 80" depths) 80.00
219/2012 Provide 16° pipe for hote casing (per 1) 80.00
2/8/2012 Drill 75" hote for celiar {per ft} 6.00
Y 2/9/2012 727 diameter tin horn for cellar {per It) .00
21012012 SITE PREPARATION - LOCATION CLEANLP 1.00
2/6/2012 Running Pipe on Deap Main Hole (90" - 120 1.00
2/9/2012 Running Pipe on Deep Mouse Hole ( up to 8X) 1.00
2/9/2012 Camant to grout pipe in hole 13.00
21912012 Cement pumping provided by third party 1.00
2/8/2012 MOBILIZATION FEE ON TRACK RIG {over 500 miles roundtnp) 1.00
i 2/9/2012 NON TAXABLE

' Sub Tolal:

Tax dviy KS (6.3 %):

I, i uABEs Ligiad Mackry 16 Botapance U tha ibove Kt GOOS AnGer sInitos TIGKET TOTAL:

Approved Signature —_

AFE Number: _ £

Well Nama: _Zt-ﬁé;s:ﬁ /~// Vo

Cudo: D B

Amount__ 4 ; S /,_K 2,5

bl

Ce i an,__

—f "“"
0. Man ‘3
wotes:

T
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
HR
EA
EA
YD
EA
Mi

40.800 3,600.00
25.000 2,000.00
125.000 750,00
200.000 2.600.00
16,000.00

23,950.00

563.85

_$24,51388




TOPOGRAPHIC LAND SURVEYOQHS
G70% HOREM GCLASSEM BLVD,, OKIA. CITY, OKIA, 73118 ¢ (OCAL {€03) BAI-4B47 * OUT OF SIAYE (800) GS4-3219
Lerlificale of Avthorizalian Mo, L5838 Exp. Dye 31, §olt
- - ARPER ... County, Kansay
200 FSL-660FEL  Section 16 downship 353 Ronge
. . ,.sf L
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IOl H4ITN

281 10.0° i
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L
This tocolion hos boen very corelully stokad oo the ground sccording . - . O sed
fo the hest olficior suvey rocofds, mapy, wad phologrophs dvallablo to Dislmaices shown in [porenthesis) ore caleyieted bo

s T e
uh, UL il4 Goterosy I (W guorantedd, :g?"heuelg r‘i‘;‘:;;ﬁgcge‘:l"’“ being 2640 ieet, end have
Reviow thiy plol ond nolily us Immediaisly of any possitle dlscreponcy. '

Operator: SANDRIDGE ENLIIGY, ING. ELEVATION:
Leoge Nome: TERESIA, Viell No.. t—i6H 122" Gr. ot Stoke

Tepography & Vegelotion Lug. feft In level low ore pasture

Reference Siokes or Allernole Localion
Good Drif! Site? .. Yes$ Slakes Set | Hone

Best Accessibility to Loration . £rem, Eest

Oist & Dirgetion
f;;r;mfiﬁ;y Jnt‘rg?hTown_ From Byron, OK., gc 7 miles Nardl_on St Huy, 58 to Slotp iins & =

or, ol Sec. 16-T355—ROW

v follgwing Infarpaelion wes Dote of Drowing: _Sep. 28 2011

arad unl tH N
‘T"’;"m;’,:c,l"l;wf"&.:;‘,f - Invalce § 172227 Date Sloked: .5ep. .22 2011 — _11{_,

GPS T T LT T LI LA

&Agrugga{z:zﬂ__ i‘ CERTIFICATE:

T IY Y .
erataT 2 1, T, Wayne Fisch a Regislered Lond Surveyor &

LE’.NG:M“EEEMME Vo7 g and un outhorized agsnt of jopographic Lond Surveyors, B

LAT: do hareby cerlily that ihe chove descrived well location

LONG: 98.223726319 ! was survayed ond stoked on the ground os shown herolr.

STATE PLANE
COORDINATES:
LONE: K5 Soulid. |

=

Kuonsas [teg. Mo, 12 -

PSP (1155 P2 b —
v 1RRRE . —



Firney Stote Olfice Building
130 5. Market, Rm. 2078
Wichito, KS 672023802 Corporation Comrnission

-y
et
Conservetion Division a

Phone: 316-337.6200
Fox: 316-337.6211
hitp:/ koo ks gov/

Muark Sievers, Chairman
Themas L. Waght. Commissioner
Sk beist Atbrechl, Comunssioner

October 24, 2012

Tiffany Golay

SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC
123 ROBERT S. KERR AVE

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-6406

Re:ACO-1
APl 15-077-21797-01-00
Teresia 1-16H
SE/4 Sec.16-35S-09W
Harper County, Kansas

Dear Tiffany Golay:

Samy Brownback. Gowernar

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the

filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 2/20/2012 and the ACO-1 was received on

October 12, 2012 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing

cannot be granted at this time,

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



